
435 Hamilton Street
Allentown, Pa. 18101Allentown

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1`15-4077 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/10/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/3/2021 3/17/2021

Enactment date: 30161Enactment #:

Title: R27     The contract was clarified at the Budget and Finance Committee - the solicitor's office noted it
is legally appropriate to amend the contract and it does not need to go out for an RFP but the
extension could be challenged - the resolution was forwarded favorably with the proposal that the
$100,000 be approved for this year, but that an RFP be considered the following year - should the
contract extension be deleted?
Authorization for Change to the contract in the amount of $100,000 for a new total of $200,000 with
Materials Conservation Collaborative, LLC., for Public Art and Activation Project Management
services inclusive of outdoor enhancements and the creation and display of artistic installations – the
initial contract had three renewal options, this is for an additional one year contract, with two
remaining renewal options.

Sponsors: Administration

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R27 Materials Conservation, 2. MATERIALS CONSERVATION CO LLC 12-18-2019  C25-000091,
3. 2020 Public Art Review, 4. BRUDADDYS Letter City Council 3-15-21, 5. Letter of Support - Arts
Commission (2), 6. Mural letter, 7. 2019 Year End Summary- Cover Letter Signed for the Police and
Fire Civil Service Board (002), 8. Materials Conservation, 9. Resolution #30161

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

amendedCity Council3/17/2021 1 Pass

approved as amendedCity Council3/17/2021 1 Pass

tabledCity Council3/3/2021 1 Pass

Allentown Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

